
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
MANTECA AND DEWBERRY ENGINEERS, INC. FOR 
THE PUBLIC FACILITIES IMPLEMENTATION PLAN 

UPDATE 
 
This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) to the Agreement (“Agreement”) between the City of 
Manteca and Dewberry Engineers, Inc., is made and entered into this ______ day of June 2025, 
by and between the City of Manteca, a public body, corporate and politic (“City”) and Dewberry  
Engineers, Inc., a California corporation (“Consultant”). 
 

RECITALS 
 
A. On August 20, 2024, the City entered into the Agreement (City Contract Number C2024-

149) with Consultant for the Public Facilities Implementation Plan (PFIP) Update 
(“Update”); and 

 
B. Consultant has been engaged in the Update described herein, with an expected completion 

date of June 30, 2025. In recent months, additional projects to be included in the PFIP have 
been identified. The work associated with these additional projects will require additional 
time to complete the Update; and 

 
C. City now desires to amend the Agreement to extend the term to December 31, 2025; and 
 
D. Consultant represents the additional work can be included in the current contract fee and be 

completed within the new term; 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows: 
 

1. Article 3. Time of Performance, of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 
 
Delete: 
“All work shall be completed no later than June 30, 2025.” 
 
Replace with: 
“All work shall be completed no later than December 31, 2025.” 

 
 

4. Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, the Agreement shall continue in 
full force and effect. 

 
  



 

 
TO EFFECTUATE THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1, each of the parties has caused this 
Amendment No. 1 to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set forth in 
the introductory paragraph on page 1 above. 
 
 
CITY OF MANTECA:       DEWBERRY ENGINEERS, INC.: 
 
 
_____________________________    _____________________________ 
Toni Lundgren,         Dave Richard 
City Manager          Associate Vice President 
 
 
ATTEST:           COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
_____________________________    _____________________________ 
Cassandra Candini-Tilton,      NAME 
City Clerk / Director of Legislative Services  Principal 
 
 
COUNTERSIGNED:        
 
 
_____________________________     
Matthew Boring,           
Interim Director of Finance         
 
 
COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Stephanie VanSteyn, 
Director of Human Resources 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:      
 
 
_____________________________     
Daniella G. Green,          
Assistant City Attorney           


